

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION I 475 ALLENDALE ROAD KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406-1415

July 11, 2006

Docket No. 03037192 License No. 45-31147-01

Control No. 138682

Vipal Sabharwal, M.D. Radiation Safety Officer Cardiovascular Associates of Virginia, P.C. 681 Hioak Road, Suite H Richmond, VA 23225

SUBJECT: CARDIOVASCULAR ASSOCIATES OF VIRGINIA, P.C., CORRECTED COPY

OF LICENSE, CONTROL NO. 138682

Dear Dr. Sabharwal:

Enclosed is the Corrected Copy of License No. 45-31147-01. In accordance with the telephone call from your consultant, Condition No. 11 has been changed to correct the spelling of your name.

We apologize for any inconvenience this error may have caused.

Sincerely,

Original signed by James P. Dwyer

James P. Dwyer, Chief Commercial and R&D Branch Division of Nuclear Materials Safety

Enclosure:

Corrected Copy of License 45-31147-01

V. Sabharwal	2
Cardiovascular Associates of Virginia, P.C.	

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\Docs\Mailed\Lic Cvr Letter\l45-31147-01.138682.07112006.wpd

SUNSI Review Complete: TThompson
After declaring this document "An Official Agency Record" it will be released to the Public.

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy w/o attach/encl "E" = Copy w/ attach/encl "N" = No copy

OFFICE	DNMS/RI	Ν	DNMS/RI	Ν	DNMS/RI		
NAME	TThompson/TKT		JDwyer/JPD				
DATE	7/11/2006		7/11/2006				

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

		374

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

PAGE	1	OF	2	PAGES

CORRECTED COPY

MATERIALS LICENSE

Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 (Public Law 93-438), and Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter I, Parts 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 39, 40, and 70, and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, possess, and transfer byproduct, source, and special nuclear material designated below; to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below: to deliver or transfer such material to persons authorized to receive it in accordance with the regulations of the applicable Part(s). This license shall be deemed to contain the conditions specified in Section 183 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and is subject to all applicable rules, regulations, and orders of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

Licensee

- 1. Cardiovascular Associates of Virginia, P.C. UCLEAR A
- 3. License number 45-31147-01

681 Hioak Road, Suite H Richmond, Virginia 23225

- 4. Expiration date April 30, 2016
- 5. Docket No. 03037192 Reference No...

- 6. Byproduct, source, and/or special nuclear material
- Chemical and/or physical form
- Maximum amount that licensee may possess at any one time under this license

- A. Any byproduct material permitted by 10 CFR 35.200
- Any

As needed

- 9. Authorized use:
 - A. Any imaging and localization study permitted by 10 CFR 35.200

- Licensed material may be used or stored only at the licensee's facilities located at Cardiovascular Associates of Virginia, P.C., 5875 Bremo Road, Suite 601 and 681 Hioak Road, Suite H, Richmond Virginia.
- 11. The Radiation Safety Officer for this license is Vipal Sabharwal, M.D.
- 12. Licensed material is only authorized for use by, or under the supervision of:
 - A. Individuals permitted to work as an authorized user in accordance with 10 CFR 35.13 and 35.14.
 - The following individuals are authorized users for medical use as indicated:

Authorized Users

Material and Use

Massimo Giusti, M.D.

35.200

NRC	FORM 374A	U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATOR	ORY COMMISSION		PAGE	2	of	2	PAGES
				License Number 45-31147-01					
		MATERIALS LICENSE SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET		Docket or Reference Numbe 03037192	r				
		CORRECTED COPY							
14.	In addition to material to o decommissi The licensee 10 CFR Par Except as spaccordance any enclosure be submitted licensee's at The U.S. Nurepresentati than the regression of the property o	paival J. Kapadia, M.D. pal Sabharwal, M.D. ark Xenakis, M.D. the possession limits in Item 8, quantities below the minimum limitoning financial assurance. e is authorized to transport license to 71, "Packaging and Transportation of the statements, representatives, listed below. This license cod in accordance with the regulation bility to make changes to the radiaclear Regulatory Commission's roons, and procedures in the licensulations. tion dated April 5, 2006 (ML0610)	the licensee it specified in sed material in tion of Radioachis license, this license, this license, and proposed and proposed in the proposed	shall further restrict the 10 CFR 30.35(d) for e 1 accordance with the active Material." The licensee shall conducedures contained in the active to those procedure, this license condition program as provide all govern unless the second	provision uct its pushed dures the docures the tion docured for instatements	ons of the constant of the con	of ram ents, are r ot lin CFF	in incl requi mit t R 35	uding ired to he i.26.
			For the U.S	S. Nuclear Regulatory	Comm	issic	n		
Date	e July	v 11, 2006	Ori	ginal signed by Thor	nas K.	The	этр	son	
			The Col Div Re	omas K. Thompson mmercial and R&D Bra ision of Nuclear Mater gion I g of Prussia, Pennsylv	ials Sa		3		